

Nos. 24-276, 24-279

In the Supreme Court of the United States

RYAN CROWNHOLM, ET AL., PETITIONERS

v.

RICHARD B. MOORE, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS
EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF THE CALIFORNIA BOARD FOR
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS, LAND SURVEYORS, AND
GEOLOGISTS, ET AL., RESPONDENTS

360 VIRTUAL DRONE SERVICES, LLC, ET AL.,
PETITIONERS

v.

ANDREW L. RITTER, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE NORTH CAROLINA BOARD OF
EXAMINERS FOR ENGINEERS & SURVEYORS, ET AL.,
RESPONDENTS

*ON PETITIONS FOR WRITS OF CERTIORARI
TO THE UNITED STATES COURTS OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH AND FOURTH CIRCUIT*

**BRIEF OF *AMICI CURIAE* JOHN ROSEMOND, MATS
JÄRLSTRÖM, BRENT MELTON, AND AKHILA
MURPHY IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

JENNIFER H. PAVELEC
Counsel of Record
GRACE L. HILL
MATTHEW R. SKANCHY
WILKINSON STEKLOFF LLP
2001 M St. N.W., 10th Flr.
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 847-47000
jpavelec@wilkinsonstekloff.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities.....	ii
Interest of <i>Amici Curiae</i>	1
Summary ofArgument	4
Argument.....	6
I. Despite This Court’s Clear Directives, The States Have Diverged In Their Treatment of Professional Speech.	6
II. <i>Amici Curiae</i> Have Experienced Firsthand The Negative Impact of Occupational-Licensing Regimes On Free Speech.....	8
A. John Rosemond’s parenting advice column was censored by the Kentucky Attorney General.....	8
B. Mats Järnlström was fined by the Oregon State Board of Examiners for Engineering and Land Surveying for publicly criticizing traffic light timing.....	12
C. Brent Melton’s mapping technology start-up was sued by the Mississippi Attorney General.....	16
D. Akhila Murphy was prevented from providing end- of-life support to families conducting home funerals in rural California.....	18
Conclusion	23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Full Circle of Living & Dying v. Sanchez</i> , 2023 WL 373681 (E.D. Cal. Jan. 24, 2023)	22
<i>Holder v. Humanitarian L. Project</i> , 561 U.S. 1 (2010)	7, 11
<i>Järlström v Aldridge</i> , 366 F. Supp. 3d 1205 (D. Or. 2018)	13, 15, 16
<i>National Institute of Family & Life Advocates v. Becerra</i> , 585 U.S. 755 (2018)	4, 6, 7
<i>Rosemond v. Markham</i> , 135 F. Supp. 3d 574 (E.D. Ky. 2015)	10, 12
<i>Vizaline LLC v. Tracy</i> , 2018 WL 11397507 (S. D. Miss. 2018)	18

Statutes

Cal. Bus. & Prof. 15.....	21
Cal. Bus. & Prof. Code § 8792(a) and (i)	7
Ky. Rev. Stat. § 319.990(1)	11
Miss. Code § 73-13-95	16, 17
